
表１　定点調査基本統計
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ID 氏 名個体識別番号体 高十字部高体 長胸 囲胸 深

1 Ｎ農家 1238397474 135.0 137.0 163 200 70

2 Ｎ農家 1238392295 134.0 135.0 154 183 69

3 Ｎ農家 1123209127 143.6 143.2 163 197 73

4 Ｎ農家 1123150085 134.8 134.6 155 189 69

5 Ｎ農家 1182504317 143.5 138.5 156 189 69

6 Ｎ農家 1123150030 140.0 134.0 154 188 70

7 Ｎ農家 1182507431 134.8 134.0 154 181 67

8 Ｎ農家 1123150016 136.4 132.0 159 187 70

9 Ｔ農家 1182501385 135.6 135.0 155 205 70

10 Ｔ農家 1123106051 135.0 136.0 149 209 73

11 Ｔ農家 1238393216 137.0 140.0 165 201 71

12 Ｔ農家 1123107089 136.0 131.0 150 198 74

13 Ｔ農家 1123096031 140.0 139.0 162 210 76

14 Ｔ農家 1123113011 132.0 129.0 149 197 70

15 Ｔ農家 1123107126 137.0 135.0 154 206 73

16 Ｔ農家 1123107171 136.0 131.0 150 180 69

17 Ｔ農家 1123107157 132.0 130.0 151 188 69

18 Ｍ農家 1182503662 138.0 136.0 153 190 71

19 Ｍ農家 1123151037 135.0 132.0 162 191 72

20 Ｍ農家 1071970025 135.0 134.0 159 189 71

21 Ｍ農家 1238393537 137.0 136.0 150 187 69

22 Ｍ農家 1123165027 135.0 133.0 150 200 73

23 Ｍ農家 1182508964 139.0 140.0 156 191 72

24 Ｍ農家 1238392585 137.0 139.0 159 196 72

25 Ｍ農家 1123132036 138.0 137.0 161 200 74

26 Ｍ農家 1148509431 132.0 130.0 158 187 71

27 Ｍ農家 1190624267 140.0 140.0 162 190 72

143.6 143.2 165.0 210.0 76.0

132.0 129.0 149.0 180.0 67.0

136.6 135.2 156.0 193.7 71.1

2.99       3.61       4.95       8.25       2.04       

最大値

最小値

平均値

標準偏差



表１　定点調査基本統計

ID 氏 名個体識別番号

1 Ｎ農家 1238397474

2 Ｎ農家 1238392295

3 Ｎ農家 1123209127

4 Ｎ農家 1123150085

5 Ｎ農家 1182504317

6 Ｎ農家 1123150030

7 Ｎ農家 1182507431

8 Ｎ農家 1123150016

9 Ｔ農家 1182501385

10 Ｔ農家 1123106051

11 Ｔ農家 1238393216

12 Ｔ農家 1123107089

13 Ｔ農家 1123096031

14 Ｔ農家 1123113011

15 Ｔ農家 1123107126

16 Ｔ農家 1123107171

17 Ｔ農家 1123107157

18 Ｍ農家 1182503662

19 Ｍ農家 1123151037

20 Ｍ農家 1071970025

21 Ｍ農家 1238393537

22 Ｍ農家 1123165027

23 Ｍ農家 1182508964

24 Ｍ農家 1238392585

25 Ｍ農家 1123132036

26 Ｍ農家 1148509431

27 Ｍ農家 1190624267

最大値

最小値

平均値

標準偏差

1-2

胸 幅尻 長腰 角 幅寛 幅坐 骨 幅

52 52 53 51 32

48 53 52 51 33

50 57 55 54 36

45 55 53 50 32

40 54 52 51 30

44 54 54 49 31

48 51 52 50 33

45 52 52 50 31

54 53 54 54 34

52 56 56 53 36

53 57 49 53 37

48 55 51 52 31

55 55 56 51 34

53 53 54 50 33

51 54 55 52 33

45 52 51 49 32

50 52 51 49 25

45 53 51 50 34

48 53 52 50 33

47 54 51 50 30

43 52 52 49 32

46 54 51 50 32

48 54 54 54 34

48 54 52 50 32

50 54 54 51 35

47 51 52 52 36

47 54 52 50 34

55.0 57.0 56.0 54.0 37.0

40.0 51.0 49.0 49.0 25.0

48.2 53.6 52.6 50.9 32.8

3.59       1.57       1.71       1.57       2.41       


